Ballot Measure
110 Opinion
Survey

OREGON

RECOVERS

A survey of 1,210 Oregonians who identify as persons in recovery from

addiction was performed February 26-28, 2024. This is a survey of the

recovery community at-large recruited through email and social media.
This survey is not a scientific poll.



n=1,210 persons in recovery

16.5% identify as BIPOC
22.1% identify as LGBTQ
55.2% identify as female
39.0% identify as male

5.6% identify as non-binary




OREGON

HOW MANY YEARS HAVE YOU BEEN IN
RECOVERS RECOVERY?
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OREGON

WHICH BEST DESCRIBES YOUR
RECOVERS RECOVERY?
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OREGON

RECOVERS
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DID YOU GET INTO RECOVERY BECAUSE OF
INVOLVEMENT IN THE CRIMINAL JUSTICE
SYSTEM AND/OR THE CHILD WELFARE COURT
SYSTEM (DHS)?
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Yes, motivated by courts

No, not motivated by courts




DID YOU VOTE FOR BALLOT
OREGON MEASURE 110?
RECOVERS
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OREGON SINCE MEASURE 110 PASSED DO YOU
THINK DRUG USE HAS INCREASED OR
RECOVERS DECREASED IN OREGON?
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The majority of questions had a non-response rate of less than 1%. Non-responses less than 1% were excluded from analysis. The above
question had a non-response rate of 4.5% and was included in the data set because of its statistical significance.




DO YOU THINK THAT DRUG USE HAS
OREGON INCREASED OVER THE LAST 3 YEARS
RECOVERS BECAUSE OF DRUG DECRIMINALIZATION

(MEASURE 110)?
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OREGON DO YOU BELIEVE SOME PEOPLE NEED

RECOVERS CRIMINAL JUSTICE OR COURT INTERVENTION
TO MOTIVATE THEM TO PURSUE RECOVERY?
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DO YOU BELIEVE HARM REDUCTION
OREGON PROGRAMS SHOULD ALWAYS INCLUDE
RECOVERS CONVERSATIONS ABOUT USING LESS OR

NO DRUGS?

100.0%

90.0% 85.6%

80.0%

70.0%
60.0%
50.0%
40.0%
30.0%
20.0% 1 4.4%

10.0%

0.0%

Yes No




OREGON

WHICH STATEMENT BEST REFLECTS
RECOVERS YOUR OPINION?
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75.2% of BIPOC individuals in recovery, and 64.1% of

LGBTQ individuals in recovery believe that BM110 should
be amended or repealed.

Position

Amend it

Repeal it

Leave it as is

M110 should be amended
to include criminal

M110 should be repealed

M110 should not be

in this survey

penalties that are entirely. amended, leave it as is.
automatically expunged.

All recovering 56.1% 23.3% 20.6%

people in this

survey

BIPOC individuals | §3.1% 22.1% 24.7%

in this survey

LGBTQ individuals | 46,3% 17.9% 35.8%




Among those recovering individuals who identified court
as a motivating factor in their personal recovery, 88.7%
believe BM110 should be either amended or repealed.

Position

Amend it

Repeal it

Leave it as is

M110 should be amended
to include criminal

M110 should be repealed

M110 should not be

play a role in
your recovery

penalties that are entirely. amended, leave it as is.
automatically expunged.
Court playeda  163.8% 24.9% 11.3%
role in your
recovery
Court did not 49.2% 22.1% 28.7%




Among those in recovery from addiction who previously
voted in favor of BM110, 71% now believe it should be
amended or repealed.

Position

Amend it

Repeal it

Leave it as is

M110 should be amended
to include criminal

M110 should be repealed

M110 should not be

previously voted
against BM110

penalties that are entirely. amended, leave it as is.
automatically expunged.
Among those who | 57 1% 13.9% 29.0%
previously voted
in favor of BM110
Among those who | 53 3% 42.4% 4.3%




64.1% of 18-29 year olds in recovery believe BM110
should be amended or repealed.

Position

Amend it

Repeal it

Leave it as is

M110 should be amended
to include criminal

M110 should be repealed

M110 should not be

penalties that are entirely. amended, leave it as is.
automatically expunged.
18-29 yearolds 1 42.3% 21.8% 35.9%
30-44 yearolds 1 56,2% 22.8% 20.9%
45-59 yearolds | 54,7% 25.4% 19.9%
60+ years old 66.2% 20.3% 13.5%
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